
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE. PAINAVU. IDUKKI  

No. P1/6759/23 	 Date: 12/01/2024 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE 
Quotation No.30I2023-24  

Sealed quotations are invited for the equipments needed for the Mechanical 
Workshop of this institution. 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription 
"Quotation No 30123-24 due on 23-01-2024 and should be addressed to the Principal, 
Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki - 685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation 
is 23-01-2024 02:00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 
Govt.Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki - 685 603 on 23-01-2024 at 03:00 PM in the presence 
of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The 
maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained 
on free of cost from the undersigned till 23-01-2024 at 02:00 PM. 

1. The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the date of 
opening the quotations. 

2. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 
3. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work. 
4. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 

quotation will be opened on the next working day. 
5. No advance payment will be given. 

PRINCIPAL 
To, 

1. College Notice Board, Website 
2. Office Copy. 

Approval Valid 

Digitally Approved By 
Dr.Suresh'K 
Date: 12.01.2024 
ReaSon: Approved 



Government Engineering College, Painavu, ldukki 
List of required items  

Si.No Items and Specification Qty 

1 

Combined Wood Plaining Machine (Open Stand) 
Cutter Block Speed 4200rpm, 
2 HP/1440 rpm, 
Maximum wood thickness 7 Inches, 
Number of Blades 2/3 
Plaining Width 7 Inches, 
Length of Surface Table 42 Inch 

1 Nos 

2 Moulding Sand/ Green Sand 50 Kg 

3 Safety Welding Hand Welding Shields (40*2*20*CM) 3 Nos 

4 
Arc Welding Head Shield (Regular), 30.48*22.86*20.32 CM-
Adjustable 

1 Nos 

5 Safety Googles 15 Nos 

6 C Clamp (6 Inch Jaw Width) 6 Nos 


	Page 1
	Page 2

